

June 26, 2018

Northwestern Energy 600 Market St. SW. Huron, SD 57350

RE: Dave Gukeisen Service

Dear Mr. Gogolin,

Central Electric agrees to provide single phase electrical service to David Gukeisen's new home located at 40873 261st St, Mitchell SD. The property is located in the northeast quarter of section 33 of 102 North, Range 60 West of Davison County South Dakota.

Central Electric currently has existing electrical infrastructure within 210 feet of the requested new service location. Central Electric would request a construction aid contribution of \$729.60 to provide electric service, as per our single-phase line extension policy, from Mr. David Gukeisen which includes the cost of the metering.

If your company would be in agreement, as per this consumer request, to have Central Electric provide electrical service, please prepare the service territory exception agreement and other supporting documentation to facilitate PUC approval. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this information.

Best Regards,

Ken Schlimgen General Manager

CC:

Craig Fergen, Northwestern Energy

Dave Gukeisen